
Lab responsibilities 30-01-25

Laboratory                  Room Responsible person Lab/Equipment               Contact

PLD lab    5614.0254A

Joost Zoestbergen PLD lab j.zoestbergen@rug.nl

Johanna van Gent-Gonzalez PLD chamber1 j.van.gent.gonzalez@rug.nl

Martin Sarott/Jingtian Zhao PLD chamber2
m.f.sarott@rug.nl
     j.zhao@rug.nl

Furnaces lab     5614.0238 
Xin Feng Furnaces lab xin.feng@rug.nl

Jacob Baas Floating Zone Furnaces jacob.baas@rug.nl

Physics lab     5614.0234 

Jacob Baas Physics lab jacob.baas@rug.nl

Yulei Li/Haoran Yu
Piezo tester aix ACCT yulei.li@rug.nl

haoran.yu@rug.nlJanis probe station

Jacob Baas

Linseis LSR-3

jacob.baas@rug.nlPPMS

MPMS-SQUID

Arjun Joshua/Foelke Janssen Attocube AFM
  arjun.joshua@rug.nl
foelke.janssen@rug.nl

Monica Acuautla Meneses Piezo tester INSTRON 5944 m.i.acuautla.meneses@rug.nl

Arjun Joshua/Foelke Janssen/Horatio Cox/Haoran Yu Keithley 4200

  arjun.joshua@rug.nl
foelke.janssen@rug.nl

      h.rj.cox@rug.nl
haoran.yu@rug.nl

Johanna van Gent-Gonzalez Microscopes room
j.van.gent.gonzalez@rug.nl

Johanna van Gent-Gonzalez UV system

Chemistry lab     5614.0242 

Xin Feng/Arkadeb Pal Chemistry lab
    xin.feng@rug.nl

    arkadeb.pal@rug.nl       

Johanna van Gent-Gonzalez

Spin coater

j.van.gent.gonzalez@rug.nlUV-Ozone cleaner

Mechanical ball mill

Jacob Baas Glove box jacob.baas@rug.nl

XRD   room     5614.0218 
Jacob Baas XRD room jacob.baas@rug.nl

Johanna van Gent-Gonzalez Panalytical X'pert MRD j.van.gent.gonzalez@rug.nl

SEM room     5614.046 Gert ten Brink SEM room g.h.ten.brink@rug.nl

SPM room     5614.0222 

Martin Sarott SPM Lab m.f.sarott@rug.nl

Martin Sarott Cypher AFM m.f.sarott@rug.nl

Foelke Janssen/Memoona Ismail Bruker ICON AFM
foelke.janssen@rug.nl

m.ismail@rug.nl

Foelke Janssen Wire bonder foelke.janssen@rug.nl
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